End of 2015

Expected
Return on EV

VONB Operating
Variances and
Assumption

 Changes

Finance
Costs

Group
EV Equity

Before
Non-operating

Variances

Investment
Variances and
Assumption

 Changes

Exchange
Rates and

Other Items

Dividend
Paid

 Group
EV Equity

End of 2016

EV Operating Profit up 19% – EV Equity of $43.7b

19

2016 EV Equity Movement ($m)

Note:

(1) On a constant exchange rate basis

+19%(1)EV Operating Profit

of $5.9b

+15%

AIA Long-term Assumptions

vs Market Rates

AIA Long Term Assumption

(10-year Govt Bond)

10 Year Market Forward

(10-year Govt Bond)

Weighted Average by Geography (1)

Interest Rates and EV Sensitivity

20
Note:

(1) Weighted average interest rates by VIF of Hong Kong, Thailand, Singapore, China, Malaysia and Korea

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

3.5%

4.0%

4.5%

Sensitivity of EV

As at 30 Nov 2016

Interest rates + 50 bps

Interest rates - 50 bps

Equity prices  + 10%

Equity prices  - 10%

0.4%

(0.9)%

1.7%

(1.7)%

(82)

​
82

​

2,750

​

2016
VONB

(1,081)

1,081

​

42,114

​

2016
 EV

Currency Sensitivity

21

VONB ($m)

5% rise in

local market

currencies vs

US dollar

5% fall in

local market

currencies vs

US dollar

(3.0)% 3.0%

EV ($m)

5% rise in

local market

currencies vs

US dollar

5% fall in

local market

currencies vs

US dollar

(2.6)% 2.6%

Note:

The currency sensitivities shown assume a constant Hong Kong dollar to US dollar exchange rate

303
364 399

533 512

676 645

845
792

1,053

959

1,239 1,260

1,490

1H2010 2H2010 1H2011 2H2011 1H2012 2H2012 1H2013 2H2013 1H2014 2H2014 1H2015 2H2015 1H2016 2H2016

Strong & Sustained Growth in Profitable New Business

22

667

932

1,188

1,490

VONB ($m)

1,845

2,198
4.1x

2,750

23

Capital and Dividends

Growth

Earnings

18.0% 18.1%

2015 2016

3,469

3,981

2015 2016

8.2% 7.9%

2015 2016

IFRS Operating Profit up 15%

24

Operating Profit After Tax ($m)

Operating Margin After Tax

Expense Ratio

+15%

Note:

IFRS operating profit includes the expected long-term investment returns for equities and real estate. Operating profit after tax comparative is shown on a constant exchange rate basis

(0.3)pps

+0.1pps

Resilient and Diversified Earnings

25
Note:

(1) Before Group Corporate Centre expenses; IFRS operating profit includes the expected long-term investment returns for equities and real estate

Insurance and
Fee-based

63%

Participating
and Spread

24%

Return on